

## LETTER OF ASSENT



All Subcontractors who are awarded work on an SCWA project must agree to work under the provisions of the Student and Community Workforce (SCWA) and associated contract provisions, as a condition of aware. Each subcontractor of any tier must sign this letter of assent and provide to their Prime Contractor.

The undersigned, as a subcontractor on a project which is covered by the Seattle Public Schools (SPS), Student and Community Workforce (SCWA), for and in consideration of the award of a subcontract (of any tier) to perform work on said project, and in further consideration of the mutual promises made in the Student & Community Workforce Agreement, a copy of which you received and is acknowledged, hereby:

- 1) Accepts and agrees to be bound by the terms and conditions of the Student Community Workforce Agreement, on behalf of itself and all its employees, together with any and all amendments and supplements now existing or which are later made thereto and understands that any act of non-compliance with all such terms and conditions, may subject the non-complying contractor or employee(s) to being prohibited from the jobsite site until full compliance is obtained. SPS reserves the right to exercise other enforcement mechanisms in lieu of prohibition from the jobsite.
- 2) Certifies that it has no commitments or agreements which would preclude its full compliance with the terms and conditions of the Student & Community Workforce Agreement.
- 3) Agrees to secure from any subtier contractor(s) that are engaged through our firm, a duly executed Letter of Assent on an identical form, prior to commencement of any work.

SPS Project Name	General Contractor
SPS Jobsite Address	Prime you are contracted to if not General listed above
Your Company Name	
Your Estimated Start-work Date	Your Estimated End-work Date
Your Contractor UBI Number	Your Authorized Signatory Name and Title
Your Phone Number	Your Billing Address
Signature Date	Signature of Authorized Representative